Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	0.0.	עבי תו	/ 1 1A1F-14	. 0	COMMITTE	·
ı	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	O

50	
7 CA	
40	
. •	
വര	
U) LL/	_
_ +	
\neg	
_	
1 -	
စုဟ	
യവ	
7	
×17	-
C/4	-
T	

103380173 ET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Philip S. Yuan Kwan Ku Lin	Name: Crosstrees Medical, Inc.				
Robert M. Scribner	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/22/2005 & 11/18/2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 4735 Walnut Street, Suite E City: Boulder State: CO Country: US Zip:80301 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:Peter Forrest	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, PA	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Minneapolls	8. Payment Information				
State: MN Zip:55402-0906	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 612-632-3000					
Fax Number: 612-632-4230	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0937</u>				
Email Address: trademark@gpmlay.com	Authorized User Name Gray Plant Mooty et al.				
9. Signature:	03/02/2007				
Signature	Date				
Peter Forrest Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000035 500937 11574562 03/07/2007 MJAMA1 01 FC:8021

REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number 104486-PCT

Whereas, we, Philip S. Yuan of Long Beach, CA; Kwan Ku Lin of Pasadena, CA; and Robert Scribner of Niwot, CO, ("Inventors") have invented a new DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE, for which we have executed and filed a new international patent application identified by international application number PCT/US05/31356 and granted the international filing date of September 2, 2005; which claims priority from provisional patent application 60/606,611 filed on September 2, 2004 ("Invention"); and,

WHEREAS CROSSTREES MEDICAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to acquire full ownership and rights in same; therefore,

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we assign to the Assignee our full and exclusive ownership and rights to that Invention, and any patent which may be granted on any application claiming priority to the application listed above.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which might be granted to an application claiming priority to the international patent application identified above (the "Patent") to the Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of the Patent to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes our rights in any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application, or any patent that issue from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0511 ASSIGNMENT OF Yuan, Philip S. et al.

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE

Attorney Docket No. 104486-PCT

Page Two

Inventors hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent which might be granted to an application claiming priority to the international patent application for DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE which is identified above to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of November, 2005

Seal (Notary Public)

PAMELA K. JOHNSON Commission # 1357543 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

PATENT

REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0512

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h.	ave hereunto set my hand this $\nearrow \nearrow$ day of
	Kwan Ku Lin
Before me personally appeared said Kwan keep be his free act and deed this day	of, 2005.
Seal (Notary Public) Signature	
SU-YING C Commission # Notary Public - San Bernarding My Comm. Expires	1464449
SU VING C Commission # Notary Public • C San Bernardino My Comm. Explas k	1464449 Olfomia 3

ASSIGNMENT OF Yuan, Philip S. et al.Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE

Attorney Docket No. 104486-PCT

Page Three

PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0513

ARTMENT OF

ASSIGNMENT	OF	Yuan,	Philip	S.	et a	L.
------------	-----------	-------	--------	----	------	----

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE

Attorney Docket No. 104486-PCT

Page Four

	ONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand this 15 day of
<u>Nov</u> , 200	05	A.	$\Omega\Omega$
		1/2/	
		Jany 4	Sail
		Rober	Scribner

Before me personally appeared s	aid Robe	rt Scribne	r who acknowledg	ed this instrument
to be his free act and deed this	18	day of	November	_, 2005.

Seal (Notary Public)

Signature_

RECORDED: 03/01/2007

GP:1773643 v1



PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0514